

Misc Execution-- 16/2025

CIS Regd No. 66 /2025

CNR WBPU060007232025

**Present: Smt. Sanjukta Bhattacharya
Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court, Raghunathpur, Purulia**

J.O Code: WB01346.

Order dated 01-08-2025

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance of OP.

Petitioner takes step.

OP enters appearance by filing fresh vakaltanama and let the same be kept with record.

OP files one application that he had filed one Criminal Appeal vide No. 08/2025 against the original Misc Case judgment and Ld. ADJ Court , Raghunathpur was pleased to admit the appeal and stay the same subject to conditional stay of making payment of Rs 3,000/- per month instead of Rs 5,000/- per month in favour of petitioner.

Ld Advocate for OP makes the application that, he had already paid Rs 3,000/- towards MA in favour of the petitioner . Seen and objection raised by the other side.

Ld Advocate for the petitioner verbally submitted till date his client has recieved only part amount and not Rs 3,000/-.

Considering the contentions of rival sides , at this stage for ascertaining the actual picture whether OP husband had actually paid Rs 3,000/- or not , one opportunity is provided to the petitioner side to furnish necessary document and render party receipt by the next date fixed.

To **07-08-25** for clarification and party receipt.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-

**Judicial Magistrate
2nd Court, Raghunathpur, Purulia.**